Oklahoma law.
ENROLLED HOUSE
CONCURRENT
RESOLUTION NO. 1094

By:

Vaughn, Adair, Adkins, Askins,
Bastin, Begley, Benson, Beutler,
Blackburn, Bonny, Boyd (Betty),
Boyd (Laura), Braddock, Bryant,
Case, Claunch, Coleman, Collins,
Covey, Cox, Culver, Dank, Davis,
Deutschendorf, Dunegan, Easley,
Eddins, Ervin, Erwin, Ferguson,
Fields, Frame, Gilbert, Glover,
Graves, Gray, Greenwood, Hager,
Hamilton, Hastings, Hefner, Hiett,
Hilliard, Hutchison, Ingmire, Key,
Kinnamon, Kirby, Kouba,
Langmacher, Leist, Lindley,
Liotta, Maddux, Mass, Matlock,
McCarter, Miller, Mitchell,
Morgan, Newport, O'Neal,
Ostrander, Paulk, Perry,
Pettigrew, Phillips, Plunk, Pope
(Clay), Pope (Tim), Ramsey, Reese,
Rice, Roach, Roberts, Ross,
Sadler, Satterfield, Seikel,
Settle, Smith (Dale), Smith
(Hopper), Staggs, Stanley,
Steidley, Stites, Sullivan (John),
Sullivan (Leonard), Taylor,
Thomas, Thornbrugh, Toure, Turner,
Tyler, Voskuhl, Weaver, Webb,
Weese, Wells, Wilt and Worthen of
the House

and

Snyder, Brown, Cain, Campbell,
Capps, Dickerson, Douglass,
Dunlap, Easley, Fair, Fisher,
Ford, Gustafson, Haney, Harrison,
Helton, Hendrick, Henry, Herbert,
Hobson, Horner, Kerr, Laughlin,
Leftwich, Littlefield, Long,
Maddox, Martin, Mickle, Milacek,
Monson, Morgan, Muegge, Price,
Rabon, Roberts, Robinson, Rozell,
Shurden, Smith, Stipe, Taylor,
Weedn, Wilcoxson, Wilkerson,
Williams, Williamson and Wright of
the Senate

A Concurrent Resolution recognizing Edmond Santa Fe High
School for its fund-raising event entitled "Double Wolf

Dare Week";

and directing distribution.



WHEREAS, this is the third year that Edmond Santa Fe High School
has promoted and had great participation and success in its "Double
Wolf Dare Week"; and

WHEREAS, the fund-raising event was held this year to aid
sophomore student, Matt Jones. Matt was involved in an automobile
accident which left him hospitalized for nearly three months and
left his family faced with enormous medical bills; and

WHEREAS, with great enthusiasm, the student body raised over
$41,000.00 for Matt; and

WHEREAS, Matt is a newcomer to the school and because he and his
family had just moved to Edmond, they did not have a local, close-
knit support network until the students chose Matt to be the
recipient of the financial and emotional support of "Double Wolf
Dare Week"; and

WHEREAS, the chairman of Double Wolf Dare Week, Yale Scott, was
very effective in leading the fund week to benefit Matt and his
family, and

WHEREAS, the school with its "Double Wolf Dare Week" had events
planned including a basketball tournament, skating party, students
working as carhops at Sonic Drive-Ins with tips going into the fund,
students participating in silly stunts, a Price is Right game show,
and a Battle of the Bands; and

WHEREAS, the high school even received donations collected by
elementary and middle school students in Edmond who are interested
in helping Matt and his family; and

WHEREAS, Oklahoma is proud of the student body of Edmond Santa
Fe High School and of the elementary and middle schools who have
shown great compassion and support for one of their own, Matt Jones.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE SENATE
CONCURRING THEREIN:

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature recognizes Edmond Santa Fe High
School for its fund-raising event entitled "Double Wolf Dare Week™.

THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to the Chairman of
Double Wolf Dare Week, Yale Scott, to the Principal of Edmond Santa
Fe High School, Roberta Gaston, and to the Superintendent of Edmond
Public Schools, Dr. Rex A. Carr.
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 18th day of May,

1998.

Speaker of the House
of
Representative

Adopted by the Senate the 19th day of May, 1998.

President of the
Senate
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